
 
MKURANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL 

 

 
 

TENDER No. LGA/012/WS/2017/2018/W/1 
 

for 
 

CONSTRUCTION OF BOREHOLE PUMPED PIPED SCHEME (PUMP HOUSE, 
PIPE NETWORKS, WATER TANK, WATER POINTS, SUPPLY AND 
INSTALLATION OF SUBMERSIBLE PUMP AND SOLAR PANEL SYSTEM) FOR 
MWANAMBAYA, MDIMNI, MKEREZANGE & YAVAYAVA VILLAGES IN 
MKURANGA DISTRICT 

 
Invitation for Tenders 

 
                                                                                              Date: 6TH February, 2018 

 

1. The Government of Tanzania has set aside funds for the operation of the 
Mkuranga District Council during the financial year 2017/2018. It is intended 
that part of the proceeds of the fund will be used to cover eligible payment 
under the contract for the Construction of Pumped Piped Scheme for 
Mwanambaya, Mkerezange, Mdimni and Yavayava Villages in Mkuranga 
District. 

 

2. The Mkuranga District Council now invites sealed tenders from eligible 
National Contractors registered in Class III and above for Mwanambaya and 
Mkerezange Projects. But Class IV and above for Mdimni and Yavayava 
Projects. 

 MWANAMBAYA WS-01 

Description Quantity 

 Pipe Work 

 Pump House 

 100m3 on 9m raiser 

 Construction of Water Points 

 Supply and Installation of Submersible 
pumps 

 Supply and Installation of Solar Power 
System 

39,345m 

1No 

1No 

29No 

1No 

 
                    1No 

 



 

 Mkerezange WS-02 

Description Quantity 

 Pipe Work 

 Pump House 

 25m3 tank on 12m raiser  

 Construction of Water Points 

 Supply and Installation of Submersible 
pumps 

 Supply and Installation of Solar Power 
System 

15,979m 

1No 

1No 

13No 

1No 

 
               1No 

 

 Mdimni WS-03 

Description Quantity 

 Pipe Work 

 Pump House 

 25m3 on 12m raiser 

 Construction of Water Points 

 Supply and Installation of Submersible 
pumps 

 Supply and Installation of Solar Power 
System 

11,891m 

1No 

1No 

10No 

1No 

 
                    1No 

 

 Yavayava WS-04 

Description Quantity 

 Pipe Work 

 Pump House 

 25m3 on 12m raiser 

 Construction of Water Points 

 Supply and Installation of Submersible 
pumps 

 Supply and Installation of Solar Power 
System 

6,600m 

1No 

1No 

9No 

1No 

 
                     1No 



 

 

3. Tendering will be conducted through the National Competitive Tendering 
procedures specified in the Public Procurement Regulations, 2013 – 
Government Notice No. 446 and is open to National Tenderers only as 
defined in the Regulations unless otherwise stated in the Tender Data Sheet. 

4. Interested eligible Tenderers may obtain further information from and inspect 

the Tendering Documents at the office of the Secretary of the Tender 
Board, Mkuranga District Council, P.O. Box 10, MKURANGA. From 

08:00am – 03:30pm on Mondays to Fridays inclusive except on public 
holidays. 

5. A complete set of Tendering Documents in English and additional sets may 
be purchased by interested Tenderers on the submission of a written 
application to the address given under paragraph 4 above and upon payment 
of a non-refundable fee of Tshs.150,000.00. Payment should be by Cash, 
payable to Mkuranga District Council. 
 

6. All Tenders must be accompanied by a Specific Tender Security for the 
particular project in an acceptable form in the amount of 10% total bid 
sum in local or foreign currencies 
 

7. All Tenders in one original plus two copies of the original, properly filled in, 
and enclosed in plain envelopes must be delivered to the following address:- 

 

Secretary of the Tender Board,  
Mkuranga District Council, 

P.O. Box 10, 
MKURANGA 
 
at or before 10.00 Hours local time on Tuesday 20th February, 2018. 
Tenders will be opened promptly thereafter in public and in the presence of 
Tenderers’ representatives who choose to attend in the opening at the 
Mkuranga District Council Hall. 
 

8. Late tenders, portion of tenders, electronic tenders, tenders not received, 
tenders not opened and not read out in public at the tender opening 
ceremony shall not be accepted for evaluation irrespective of the 
circumstance. 

 
Eng. Mshamu A. Munde 

DISTRICT EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR, 
MKURANGA 

 


