MKURANGA DISTRICT COUNCIL



TENDER No. LGA/012/WS/2017/2018/W/1

for

CONSTRUCTION OF BOREHOLE PUMPED PIPED SCHEME (PUMP HOUSE, PIPE NETWORKS, WATER TANK, WATER POINTS, SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF SUBMERSIBLE PUMP AND SOLAR PANEL SYSTEM) FOR MWANAMBAYA, MDIMNI, MKEREZANGE & YAVAYAVA VILLAGES IN MKURANGA DISTRICT

Invitation for Tenders

Date: 6TH February, 2018

- The Government of Tanzania has set aside funds for the operation of the Mkuranga District Council during the financial year 2017/2018. It is intended that part of the proceeds of the fund will be used to cover eligible payment under the contract for the Construction of Pumped Piped Scheme for Mwanambaya, Mkerezange, Mdimni and Yavayava Villages in Mkuranga District.
- The Mkuranga District Council now invites sealed tenders from eligible National Contractors registered in Class III and above for Mwanambaya and Mkerezange Projects. But Class IV and above for Mdimni and Yavayava Projects.

MWANAMBAYA WS-01

Description	Quantity
Pipe Work	39,345m
Pump House	1No
• 100m³ on 9m raiser	1No
Construction of Water Points	29No
 Supply and Installation of Submersible pumps 	1No
 Supply and Installation of Solar Power System 	1No

• Mkerezange WS-02

Description	Quantity
Pipe Work	15,979m
Pump House	1No
 25m³ tank on 12m raiser 	1No
 Construction of Water Points 	13No
 Supply and Installation of Submersible pumps 	1No
 Supply and Installation of Solar Power System 	1No

• Mdimni WS-03

Description	Quantity
Pipe Work	11,891m
Pump House	1No
• 25m³ on 12m raiser	1No
Construction of Water Points	10No
Supply and Installation of Submersible pumps	1No
 Supply and Installation of Solar Power System 	1No

Yavayava WS-04

Description	Quantity
Pipe Work	6,600m
Pump House	1No
• 25m³ on 12m raiser	1No
Construction of Water Points	9No
Supply and Installation of Submersible pumps	1No
Supply and Installation of Solar Power System	1No

- 3. Tendering will be conducted through the **National Competitive Tendering** procedures specified in the Public Procurement Regulations, 2013 Government Notice No. 446 and is open to National Tenderers only as defined in the Regulations unless otherwise stated in the **Tender Data Sheet**.
- 4. Interested eligible Tenderers may obtain further information from and inspect the Tendering Documents at the office of the **Secretary of the Tender Board, Mkuranga District Council, P.O. Box 10, MKURANGA.** From 08:00am 03:30pm on Mondays to Fridays inclusive except on public holidays.
- 5. A complete set of Tendering Documents in **English** and additional sets may be purchased by interested Tenderers on the submission of a written application to the address given under paragraph 4 above and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of **Tshs.150,000.00**. Payment should be by Cash, payable to **Mkuranga District Council**.
- 6. All Tenders must be accompanied by a Specific Tender Security for the particular project in an acceptable form in the amount of 10% total bid sum in local or foreign currencies
- 7. All Tenders in **one** original plus **two copies of the original**, properly filled in, and enclosed in plain envelopes must be delivered to the following address:-

Secretary of the Tender Board, Mkuranga District Council, P.O. Box 10, MKURANGA

at or before 10.00 Hours local time on Tuesday 20th February, 2018. Tenders will be opened promptly thereafter in public and in the presence of Tenderers' representatives who choose to attend in the opening at the Mkuranga District Council Hall.

8. Late tenders, portion of tenders, electronic tenders, tenders not received, tenders not opened and not read out in public at the tender opening ceremony shall not be accepted for evaluation irrespective of the circumstance.

Eng. Mshamu A. Munde
DISTRICT EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR,
MKURANGA